

Kaski, Nepal

चलानी नं.:/Ref. No. 91/2081/82

Sep 16, 2024

Call for PURC Research Grant Proposals 2081/82

(Supported by the University Grants Commission Nepal)

Pokhara University Research Center (PURC) announces applications for PURC Research Grants for *Advancing Research and Innovation* to be funded in the fiscal year 2081/82 (*supported by the University Grants Commission Nepal*). The eligible applicants from the constituent and affiliated institutions of Pokhara University are encouraged to apply for the grants as per the guidelines of PURC Research Grants.

Application submission starts: 10:00:00 am, September 17, 2024 (असोज ০१, २०८१) Application submission ends: 11:59:59 pm, November 15, 2024 (कार्तिक ३०, २०८१)

Grant details

Grant category			Nu	Number Maximum am				amou	nt	t Project			Application		
			of	grant	S	per gr	ant (NRs)*	:	dura	tion	fee	fee (NRs)		
A) Collaborative Research Grant				6	,	400,000.00				One year		100	1000.00		
*15% Tax deductions will apply as per the University rule.															
Key eligibility criteria of principal applicant															
1	Collaborative	The principal applicant should be a faculty member of a constituent													
	Research Grant	institution and at least one team member should be from an affiliated													
		institution of Pokhara University.													
Bank details for application fee payment															
Account Name Pokha			okhara University – DEP												
Bank Nabil 1			abil Bank												
Account number 1			2	0	1	0	1	7	5	0	0	8	7	0	

Key information

- 1. Grant applications will be received **electronically (only)** using the link provided in the website https://pu.edu.np/research/research-grants/.
- 2. The eligibility criteria, application forms, proposal format, and other details can be downloaded from the webpage using the link https://pu.edu.np/research/research-grants/.
- 3. Applicant shall submit all the required document as indicated within the deadline. Incomplete applications and application received after 11:59:59 pm, November 15,2024 (कार्तिक ३०, २०८१) shall be forbidden from further processing.
- 4. Applicant shall submit a proof of application fee deposited at the designated bank account. Write "YOUR FULL NAME" in the "remarks" field while transferring the application fee via online mode.
- 5. Further details can be available in **PURC Research Grant Procedures 2080** available from the website www.pu.edu.np/research.
- 6. If you require further information regarding PURC Research Grant application, please email us at purc@pu.edu.np or visit PURC in person or call +977 61 504095 or +977 61 504046.
- 7. Follow Pokhara University Research Center Facebook page and stay connected for regular updates (https://www.facebook.com/research.pokhara.university).

Namraj Dhami, PhD

Executive Director, Pokhara University Research Center